
.; l:i / , á! 

.í.. t'Þ 1:i; ¿i" i t-f 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

CONTRACT NO. 371e0 

FOR 

Arch itectu ral Services 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Merrvman Barnes Architects, lnc. , 

hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portf and, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by 
and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1.	 Addìtional work is necessary to provide design services, permit and bid assistance and 
construction administration for the Flavel Maintenance Yard Renovation proiect. 

2.	 Additional sustainability consulting services will be provided by Green Building Services. 
ó.	 Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $150,000. The new no[to-exceed 

amount of the contract is $250,000. 
4. This contract is hereby extended through December 31,2012.
 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

Merrvman Barnes Architects, lnc. 

Date: lo'70 'lo 

Name. UûDb, þK07.'9 

Tifle: O((lc¿=f</ rìr<eaor< 

¡¿¿r6s lzþt OtN l4o\( F4ev ?oFTt-ÞwD , fl¿ a1zo1, 
Telephone: Ôab LLL-a753 

1of 2	 REV 01/09 



gsd'îÌ Ì el 

Contract No. 37190 AmendmenVChange 

Contract Title: Architectural Services 

Order No ó 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

Date: 

By: 
Elected Officíal 

Date: 

Approved: 

By: 
Office of City Auditor 

Date: 

Approved as tofþffiQVED AS TO FO$Þ 
By: 

CMVATTC}RNEY 

Date: lrl Zz I tò 

2of2 REV 01/09 


